

Contract for Services

Prairie State Railroad Club Inc. agrees to provide and/or perform the following service of Train Rides to the Public at the event on:
<u>Date</u> : <u>Time</u> : <u>From:</u> : A.M/P.M. <u>To:</u> 3:00 P.M.
Approximately How Many Guests Attending:
Organization/Client Name:
In return, the Prairie State Railroad Club Inc. will be compensated by a payment in the agreement of the fees stated in this contract for
Booking Information:
 Minimum booking is two-hours at \$250.00. First hour is \$150.00 Second hour \$100.00 Any Additional time may be booked at \$100.00 per hour. Maximum booking is for 5-hours at \$550.00 per event.
Hours of Service:
 Train rides are available between the hours of 10:00 A.M. To 3:00 P.M. or as per the Organizations time specified for the Contract of Services of Prairie State Railroad Club Inc.
Protocols: Train rides will be provided for all ages of Children and Adults. Children under the age of 10-years <u>MUST</u> be accompanied by an Adult.
Payment: Payment shall be made to Prairie State Railroad Club Inc. in the amount agreed upon between Prairie State Railroad Club Inc. and the Organization and/or Client, <u>prior</u> to completion of Services on the Date and Time agreed upon in this Contact Agreement between Prairie State Railroad Club Inc. and the Organization and/or Client.
A check payable to Prairie State Railroad Club is to be enclosed along with your signed contract and returned to:
Prairie State Railroad Club Inc. % Nancy Taft, Treasurer/Secretary 2280 North 40 th Road Serena, IL 60549
Signature of Client: Contact Phone Number: Date of Signature:

<u>Term</u>: This a Legal and Binding Contract between Prairie State Railroad Club Inc. and Organization and/or Client, and will terminate automatically upon complication of Services rendered by Prairie State Railroad Club Inc. for the Services rendered by this Contract.

CANCELLATION DUE TO WEATHER. In the event of cancellation of the Event by the Organization and/or Client for any reason, the nonrefundable deposit and any partial payments will not be refunded. **Should** the Prairie State Railroad Club Inc., cancel the Event after it has begun, due to the weather, or any other, unforeseen matters, all amounts will be charged in full, and will not be refunded.